RESOLUTION NO. 1995-09

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS
TO THE GENRAL FUND
FOR THE YEAR ENDING JUNE 30TH, 1995

WHEREAS, THE WEAKLEY COUNTY DUI TASK FORCE PROGRAM HAS BEGAN IT’S THIRD YEARR GRANT
WITH THE TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION,

WHEREAS, FUNDING WAS APPROVED EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 01, 1994, IN THE AMOUNT OF
$64,946.58, IN MATCHING FUNDS FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION,

WHEREAS, CERTAIN EVENTS HAVE OCCURRED REQUIRING ADJUSTMENTS IN THE 1994-95 GENERAL
FUND BUDGET.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF WEAKLEY

COUNTY, TENNESSEE, ASSEMBLED IN REGULAR SESSION ON THIS DAY OF
, 1995, THAT:
SECTION 1. THE GENERAL FUND (PUBLIC SAFETY/DUI TASK FORCE GRANT PROGRAM) IS
HEREBY AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:
G- 2T
ACCOUNT Accounw,ﬂ(,iﬁgfxalff APPROVED BUDGET BMENDED
B
NUMBER ;ﬁé;§352325'ﬁ§519 BUDGET AMENZEENT?@O ozéB?D%dT
39000 FUND BALANCE Bilorad? Ponciies 4 T
Lot year '
ESTIMATED REVENUE — e
o A 2
47590 DUI TASK FORCE GRANT $113,043.00 k;tiii_ﬂif,ﬁo) “384 033.00
ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES
54130.106 DEPUTIES 42,589.00 o 42,589.00
54130.161 ADMIN. ASSIST. 16,285.00 0 16,285.00
54130.201 SOC. SECURITY 3,650.00 3,650.00
54130.204 STATE RETIREMT. 1,813.00 1,813.00
54130.205 EMPL. INSURANCE 1,020.00 1,020.00
54130.212 EMPL. MEDICARE 854 .00 854 .00
54130.307 COMMUNICATION 905.00 (207 .00) 698.00
54130.309 CONTR./MARTIN 35,500.00 35,500.00
54130.349 PRINTING 504.00 136.00 640.00
. 54130.355 TRAVEL 3,125.00 (178.00) 2,947.00
54130.431 LAW ENFCE. SUP. 1,100.00 ( 35.00) 1,065.00
54130.435  OFFICE SUP. 809.00 (309.00) 500.00
. 54130.457 TRAIN/STAF DEV. 1,500.00 1,500.00
 54130.499 OTHER SUPPLIES 1,463.00 680.00 2,143.00
54130.513 WORKMAN’S COMP. 3,834.00 3,834.00
54130.709 DATA PROCESSING 7,470.00 (6,180.00) 1,290.00
' EQUIPMENT
54130.716 LAW ENFORCEMENT 500.00 (500.00) 0
EQUIPMENT
p»,/ o - e
TOTAL EXPENDITURES VZ%Zﬂ’)gy 3@7%,w4i7wp (§%51f409'00) >
) 3 Y'/V&7“ // ) . U
Ay S
SECTION 2. BE IT RESOLVEL, THA ALL. RESOLUTIONS OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY

COMMISSIONERS OF WEAKLEY COUNTY, TENNESSEE, WHICH ARE IN CONFLICT WITH THIS
RESOLUTION ARE HEREBY REPEALED.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, THAT THIS RESOLUTION TAKE EFFECT FROM AND
AFTER IT'S PASSAGE, THE PUBLIC WELFARE REQUIRING IT. THIS RESOLUTION SHALIL BE
SPREAD UPON THE MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE
FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS:

ACKNOWLEDGED AND APPROVED:

CHAIRMAN, BUDGET COMMITTEE

| MOTION MADE BY COMMISSIONER THAT THE FOREGOING
AMENDMENT BE APPROVED. SECONDED BY COMMISSIONER . UPON
ATTESTED TO: APPROVED:

‘ BEING PUT TO A ROLL CAILL VOTE, MOTION CARRIED.

‘ FAYE BUTTS, COUNTY CLERK RON GIFFORD, COUNTY EXECUTIVE



